The pending merger-related transactions will be accounted for using the purchase method of accounting. For purposes of this pro forma
financial information, �goodwill� represents potential intangible assets, excess of fair values over GulfTerra�s historical carrying values of tangible
assets, and remaining goodwill, if any. The estimates of fair value of the acquired assets and liabilities are based on preliminary assumptions
which will be updated and will change from the amounts shown. Such changes could impact amounts allocated to goodwill, intangible assets
and other balance sheet accounts.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements do not give effect to any divestiture of assets that may be required for
governmental approval of the proposed merger.

F-3

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K/A

6

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004 (Part 1)

South Texas Step Three
Step Two Midstream Enterprise

Enterprise GulfTerra Step Two Enterprise Assets Step Three Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Historical Adjustments (to Part 2)

(Amount in millions, except per unit amounts)
REVENUES $1,704.9 $220.3 $ (0.2)(m) $1,925.0 $376.0 $ (26.5)(r) $2,120.6

(153.9)(t)
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses 1,621.5 139.1 (0.2)(m) 1,745.2 367.3 (1.6)(s) 1,929.4

(15.2)(n) (26.5)(r)
(152.7)(t)

(2.3)(u)
Selling, general and
administrative 9.5 11.1 (n) 20.6 2.3 (u) 22.9

Total 1,631.0 139.1 (4.3) 1,765.8 367.3 (180.8) 1,952.3

EQUITY IN INCOME
(LOSS) OF
UNCONSOLIDATED
AFFILIATES 13.4 (10.6)(h) 5.0 5.0

2.2 (n)

OPERATING INCOME 87.3 81.2 (4.3) 164.2 8.7 0.4 173.3

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)
Interest expense (32.6) (28.0) 2.2 (i) (61.1) (0.9)(p) (62.0)

(2.7)(j)
Earnings from
unconsolidated affiliates 2.2 (2.2)(n)
Other, net 1.4 0.2 0.2 (l) 1.8 (0.1) 1.7

Total (31.2) (25.6) (2.5) (59.3) (0.1) (0.9) (60.3)

INCOME BEFORE
PROVISION FOR
INCOME TAXES AND
MINORITY INTEREST 56.1 55.6 (6.8) 104.9 8.6 (0.5) 113.0
PROVISION FOR
INCOME TAXES (1.6) (1.6) (1.6)

INCOME BEFORE
MINORITY INTEREST 54.5 55.6 (6.8) 103.3 8.6 (0.5) 111.4
MINORITY INTEREST (3.0) (3.0) (3.0)

INCOME FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 51.5 $ 55.6 $ (6.8) $ 100.3 $ 8.6 $ (0.5) $ 108.4

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K/A

7

ALLOCATION OF
INCOME FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS:

Limited Partners $ 44.3 $ 97.1

General Partner $ 7.2 $ 11.3

BASIC EARNINGS PER
UNIT:

Number of units used in
denominator 218.5 105.1 (f) 323.6

Income from continuing
operations $ 0.21 $ 0.30

DILUTED EARNINGS
PER UNIT:

Number of units used in
denominator 219.0 105.1 (f) 324.1

Income from continuing
operations $ 0.20 $ 0.30

F-4

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K/A

8

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004 (Part 2)

Adjustments
Step Three Due to Adjustments Further
Enterprise Other Adjusted Due to Adjusted
Pro Forma Recent Enterprise This Enterprise

(from Part 1) Events Pro Forma Offering Pro Forma

(Amount in millions, except per unit amounts)
REVENUES $2,120.6 $2,120.6 $2,120.6
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses 1,929.4 1,929.4 1,929.4
Selling, general and administrative 22.9 22.9 22.9

Total 1,952.3 1,952.3 1,952.3

EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF
UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES 5.0 5.0 5.0

OPERATING INCOME 173.3 173.3 173.3

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense (62.0) $ 0.7(v) (61.3) $ 1.6(w) (59.7)
Other, net 1.7 1.7 1.7

Total (60.3) 0.7 (59.6) 1.6 (58.0)

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR
INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY
INTEREST 113.0 0.7 113.7 1.6 115.3
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES (1.6) (1.6) (1.6)

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY
INTEREST 111.4 0.7 112.1 1.6 113.7
MINORITY INTEREST (3.0) (3.0) (3.0)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 108.4 $ 0.7 $ 109.1 $ 1.6 $ 110.7

ALLOCATION OF INCOME FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS:

Limited Partners $ 97.1 $ 98.5

General Partner $ 11.3 $ 12.2

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
Number of units used in denominator 323.6 19.0(v) 15.0(w) 357.6

Income from continuing oper

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 8-K/A

9